2424
High Quality
High Performance
Typical Applications:
Hydrocarbon Processing•
Chemical/Petrochemical Processing•
Marine and Commercial Shipbuilding•

  ASME 150 1
  ASME 300 3
 3. Body Type Code
  Lugged - Double Dead End 7
 4. Shaft Design Code
  Straight (2" - 12") A
  Balanced (14" - 24") C
 5. Body Material Code
  Carbon Steel 1
  Stainless Steel 2
 6. Disc Material Code
  316 SS 2
 7. Shaft Material Code
  17-4PH SS 1
 8. Seat Material / O-Ring Code
  RTFE / Silicone R
 9. Packing Material Code
  TFE T
 10. Bearing Material Code
  Glass Backed TFE G
 11. Actuator Type Code
  Bare Shaft BD
  Ratchet Handle HD
  Worm Gear 3D
  Pneumatic Double Acting 4
  Pneumatic SR Fail Close 5
  Pneumatic SR Fail Open 6
  Electric 8
EXAMPLE: 03-37A-121RTG-HD
This would be the part number for a 3" Class 300, Dead-End Lug Style body, straight shaft design, carbon steel body, 316 SS disc, 17-4PH SS shaft,
RTFE/Silicone seat and O-rings, TFE packing, glass-packed TFE bearings, with a ratchet handle.
Soft Seat High Performance Butterfl y Ordering Information
26
OVERTRAVEL STOP
Prevents disc from rotating
into the wrong quadrant.
SET SCREWS
Cone point screws force wedge ring outward
to lock seat retainer in position on valve
sizes 2" through 30". Socket head cap
screws are used on valve sizes 36"
and larger.
ASME 300 14" through 24" sizes feature a two-piece shaft
design which utilizes a lower packing seal in the
valve body to prevent external leakage. The
component parts are of the same design
used in the packing assembly in the top
of the valve body neck.
DISC
360° uninterrupted spherical edge for
sealing. Profile is designed for maximum
flow and equal percentage control.
PACKING GLAND
Separate part from gland flange, preventing
uneven load distribution against packing.
BODY
ASME B16.34 design in either wafer or lug
configuration.
KEY
Square key valve-to-operator connection provides
an externally controlled failure point upon over-
torquing.
BLOW-OUT PROOF SHAFT
Solid shaft provides alignment and rigid
support for disc.
Lower Packing VariationEnd Seal Variation
SOFT-SEAT
Patented bi-directional RTFE seat with encapsulated
elastomeric O-ring core for resiliency. RETAINER RING
Retains seat in valve. Standard surface
finish is 125 to 200 AARH and is compatible with
both standard gaskets and spiral wound gasket
designs. Outside diameter is recessed within
gasket sealing surface to prevent external leakage.
BEARINGS
Both above and below the disc, bearings are
of composite material: PTFE bonded to epoxy-
glass filament wound ring. Used to align shaft
with high capacity, low wear, and low friction
coefficient.
DISC SPACERS
Disc is centered by use of thrust spacers
around shaft in sizes 2" to 5". Disc position
stops or thrust bolt arrangements are used for
larger valve sizes.
WEDGE PINS
Provide positive mechanical attachment of
disc to shaft.
GLAND FLANGE
Applies load against packing gland to prevent